TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM811448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900766345	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Homelife LLC		04/03/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telebrands Corp.		
Street Address:	79 Two Bridges Road		
City:	Fairfield		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07004		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5625984	FLEXI HOSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123260425

Email: jsnow@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Snow
Address Line 1: Pryor Cashman LLP
Address Line 2: 7 Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21112.00078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Snow
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Snow/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Telebrands and Homelife (FLEXI HOSE)#page1.tif source=Assignment - Telebrands and Homelife (FLEXI HOSE)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900773806 REEL: 008077 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Homelife LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having a previous office and place of business at 667 Boylston Street, 3rd Floor, Suite 307, Boston, Massachusetts 02116, is the owner of the marks listed immediately below, together with the identified applications and registrations therefor, and together with the goodwill of the business associated with each of the marks:

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./Registration No.	Filing Date/Registration Date
FLEXI HOSE	Australia	2239877	November 30, 2021
FLEXI HOSE	Canada	2157546	November 30, 2021
FLEXI HOSE	European Union	1635845	November 30, 2021
FLEXI HOSE	France	4542973	August 2, 2019
FLEXI HOSE	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	1635845	November 30, 2021
FLEXIHOSE	Italy	2019000026946	November 27, 2019
FLEXI HOSE	Republic of Korea	1635845	November 30, 2021
FLEXI HOSE	Switzerland	1635845	November 30, 2021
FLEXI HOSE	United States of America	5625984	December 11, 2018

WHEREAS, Telebrands Corp., a corporation of New Jersey, having an office and place of business at 79 Two Bridges Road, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004, is desirous of acquiring all common law rights and rights deriving from the identified applications and registrations for the above-listed marks, and together with the goodwill of the business associated with each of the marks;

TRADEMARK REEL: 008077 FRAME: 0634 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Homelife LLC hereby assigns to Telebrands Corp, all its rights, title and interest in and to the marks, including all common law rights, and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the marks and the applications and registrations therefor.

April 3, 2023

Date

By: State Policy
Name: Elizabeth Fischer
Title: Secretary

Telebrands Corp.

By: March 31, 2023

By: March 31, 2023

Date

By: March 31, 2023

Page 1, 2024

Name: Balla lyer
Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008077 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 04/17/2023